BBBB (  2,761,608 ) (  2,071,926 )

C00100 (  1,153,314 ) (  1,302,186 )
C00500 (  300,000 ) 300,000
C01300 - ( 575,500 )
C01600 9,816,994 1,817,880
C01700 (  6,824,866 ) (  1,794,101 )
C02900 (  557,211 ) -
C04500 (  732,197 ) (  585,758 )
C05800 (  18,175 ) (  12,672 )
C09900 64,300 28,967
CCCC 295,531 (  2,123,370 )

DDDD 32,065 (  134,219 )

EEEE (  203,009 ) (  7,051 )

E00100 2,414,908 2,421,959

E00200 $ 2,211,899 $ 2,414,908

107 3 27

- 118 -

106 105 1 1 12 31

58

PET

82 8

90 3 2

107 3 27

( )

IFRS IAS

IFRIC SIC IFRSs

IFRSs

IFRSs

IFRSs

- 119 -

10%

106

( ) 107 IFRSs

IASB 1
2014-2016  2

IFRS 2   2018 1 1
IFRS 4 IFRS 4 IFRS 9

2018 1 1

IFRS 9  2018 1 1
IFRS 9 IFRS 7   2018 1 1
IFRS 15  2018 1 1
IFRS 15 IFRS 15  2018 1 1
IAS 7  2017 1 1
IAS 12

2017 1 1

IAS 40  2018 1 1
IFRIC 22  2018 1 1

1

2  IFRS 12 2017 1 1

IAS 28 2018 1 1

IFRS 9

IAS 39

IFRS 9

1.

- 120 -

2.

106 12 31

IFRS 9

1.

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

2.

IFRS

9

- 121 -

IFRS 9

IFRS 15

12

12

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

106

IFRS 9

IFRS 9 107 1

1

106 12 31

 1 0 7 1 1

 $ - $ 399,505 $ 399,505

 352,063 (  352,063 ) -
 8,350 (  8,350 ) -

 39,092 (  39,092 ) -
 $ 399,505 $ - $ 399,505

- 122 -

106 12 31

 1 0 7 1 1

 $ 5,412,733 $ 5,644 $ 5,418,377

 - ( 5,644 ) (  5,644 )
 $ 5,412,733 $ - $ 5,412,733

IFRS 15

( ) IASB

IFRSs

 IASB 1
2015-2017  2019 1 1

IFRS 9  2019 1 1 2
IFRS 10 IAS 28

IFRS 16  2019 1 1 3
IFRS 17  2021 1 1
IAS 19  2019 1 1 4
IAS 28  2019 1 1
IFRIC 23  2019 1 1

1

2  107 1 1

3  106 12 19 108 1 1

IFRS 16

4  2019 1 1

- 123 -

IFRS 16

IFRS 16 IAS 17

IFRS 16

IAS 17

IFRS 16

( )

IFRSs

( )

1

3

1. 1

2. 2 1

3. 3

- 124 -

( )

1.

2. 12

3. 12

1.

2. 12

3. 12

( )

(1)

- 125 -

(2)

( )

( )

- 126 -

( )